FORM PTC -1595 10 - 29 - 1998	/ER SHEET E C PROMETE PRODUMENCE PARTY THE TRANSPORT OFFICE
	JLY JLY Parenty and Parenty an
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ +00060050	MI OCT 1 0 YOUR IN
To the Floridable Commission	nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Faluluss Inc
DataHand Corporation	Ndire.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 8777 E. Via De Ventura
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 85258
Execution Date: 10/12/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,825,362 Issued: 10/20/98
10/28/1998 SBURNS 00000034 5825362	
\$1 FC:581 40.00 QP Additional numbers attack	ched? ☐ Yes ∞ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	[™] Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4420 N. Saddlebag Trail	9. Donosit account number:
Ste. 102	Deposit account number:
City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 5251	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 5251 DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforg	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 10/15/98 Signature Date Da
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 10/15/48 Signature Diate

--- REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0853----

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DataHand Corporation , an Arizona Corporation, having a principal place of business at 3032 N. 33rd Ave., Phoenix, Arizona 85017 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the sole owner of the right, title and the entire interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent:

Patent No. 5,825,362 issued on October 20, 1998

WHEREAS, Fabuluss, Inc. an Arizona corporation, of 8777 E Via de Ventura, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest into and under the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Letters Patent application; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, their heirs, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms, for which any Letters Patent is granted on said patent application, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the same herein expressed.

DataHand Corporation

Ortho 12, 1998
Date

У:__

James Cole, CEO, Presiden

PATENT REEL: 9525 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 10/19/1998